A STUDY ON FACTORS INFLUENCING SOCIAL MEDIA AMONG KENINGAU
VOCATIONAL COLLEGE’S STAFFS

SITI ZALIFAH BINTI SAJIMIN @ WAGIMIN
2009742061

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the
Requirement For The
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

NOVEMBER 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost I would like to express my highest gratitude to Allah S.W.T, the Almighty for
granting me the will and strength to finish this research on time. Without His blessing and

permission, this research could not have been completed.

Secondly, I would like to express my gratitude to all my family members, who cares about me,
and giving me all the support that they can in hoping that I will be successful in anything that I

do. Without their support, it would be a hard time for me to finish this thesis.

Next is to my thesis supervisor Dr. Rozita @ Uji Mohammed for her support and hospitality
throughout the course of this project. I would also like to express my sincere appreciation to

Mr. Ag. Bakar Bin Ag. Tatam as the thesis advisor for his guidance, advice and critics along the
development of this project. Without their continuous support and interest, this thesis would not

have been completed.

Last but not least, I would like to give my thanks to the interviewees from Keningau Vocational
College staff for the feedback given, my friends whose there for me when I needed someone to
share my problems and to everybody involve direct or indirectly. Thanks for the inspiring me in

such a means that could not be written in words.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page

Declaration Of Original Work
Letter Of Submission
Acknowledgement

Table Of Contents

List Of Figures

List Of Tables

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Question
1.4 Objective Of Research
1.5 Significance Of Study
1.6 Scope Of Study
1.7 Limitation Of Study
1.8 Difinition Of Terms

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2 'Literature Review
2.1.1 Demographic
2.1.2 Technology Acceptance Model (Tam)
2.1.3 Innovativeness
2.1.4 Privacy Concerns
2.1.5 Perceived Ease Of Use (Peou)
2.1.6 Perceived Usefulness (Peou)

2.2 Conceptual Framework

Page
il
iii
v

viil

ix

L=TE- - IS - L

10
10
11
12
13
14
15
17



CHAPTER 3:

CHAPTER 4:

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Design

3.3 Data Collection Method

3.4 Sampling Design

3.5 Sampling Technique

3.6 Instrument

3.7 Data Analysis

FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1. Respondent Gender

4.2 . Respondent Age

4.3 Respondent Post

4.4 Respondent Sending Message

4.5 Respondent Frequency Sending Message (Per Day)

4.6 Respondent Sending Types Of Message

4.7 Respondent Importance Of Social Media In Sending
Message

4.8 Respondent’s Received Messages Or Document Through
Social Media

4.9 Respondent’s Preference Of Managing Messages

4.10 Respondents’ Sending Messages Or Document Through
Email

4.11 Respondents’ Sending Messages Or Documents Through

Personal Messages On Facebook

vi

18
18
19
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

31

32

33



ABSTRACT

Nowadays, social media has become an important and very popular tool for communication.
Understanding factors that influence the adoption of use of social media services can assist
marketers in selecting the social media to use and how to best structure their social media
content. This research examined factors impacting the adoption of use of various social media
services — Facebook, E-mail, Whatsapp/Wechat/Telegram — among Keningau Vocational
College staffs in differen]: level management; Top management, Middle management and Low
management. The findings included the positive relationship between demographic profile,

usefulness and safe.





