A STUDY ON FACTORS INFLUENCING SOCIAL MEDIA AMONG KENINGAU VOCATIONAL COLLEGE'S STAFFS

SITI ZALIFAH BINTI SAJIMIN @ WAGIMIN 2009742061

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement For The Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

NOVEMBER 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost I would like to express my highest gratitude to Allah S.W.T, the Almighty for granting me the will and strength to finish this research on time. Without His blessing and permission, this research could not have been completed.

Secondly, I would like to express my gratitude to all my family members, who cares about me, and giving me all the support that they can in hoping that I will be successful in anything that I do. Without their support, it would be a hard time for me to finish this thesis.

Next is to my thesis supervisor Dr. Rozita @ Uji Mohammed for her support and hospitality throughout the course of this project. I would also like to express my sincere appreciation to Mr. Ag. Bakar Bin Ag. Tatam as the thesis advisor for his guidance, advice and critics along the development of this project. Without their continuous support and interest, this thesis would not have been completed.

Last but not least, I would like to give my thanks to the interviewees from Keningau Vocational College staff for the feedback given, my friends whose there for me when I needed someone to share my problems and to everybody involve direct or indirectly. Thanks for the inspiring me in such a means that could not be written in words.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	AUSEAUCO METHURALIZARI	Page
Title Page		
Declaration Of Original Work		
Letter Of Submission		iii
Acknowledgement	3.4 Sampling Design	iv
Table Of Contents		v
List Of Figures		viii
List Of Tables		ix
Abstract		X
	PENDUNGS AND ANALYSIS	
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Background Of Study	1
	1.2 Problem Statement	3
	1.3 Research Question	4
	1.4 Objective Of Research	4
	1.5 Significance Of Study	6
	1.6 Scope Of Study	7
	1.7 Limitation Of Study	8
	1.8 Difinition Of Terms	9
CHAPTER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Literature Review	10
	2.1.1 Demographic	10
	2.1.2 Technology Acceptance Model (Tam)	11
	2.1.3 Innovativeness	12
	2.1.4 Privacy Concerns	13
	2.1.5 Perceived Ease Of Use (Peou)	14
	2.1.6 Perceived Usefulness (Peou)	15
	2.2 Conceptual Framework	17

CHAPTER 3:	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	18
	3.2 Research Design	18
	3.3 Data Collection Method	19
	3.4 Sampling Design	19
	3.5 Sampling Technique	20
	3.6 Instrument	21
	3.7 Data Analysis	22
CHAPTER 4:	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
	4.1. Respondent Gender	23
	4.2 . Respondent Age	24
	4.3 Respondent Post	25
	4.4 Respondent Sending Message	26
	4.5 Respondent Frequency Sending Message (Per Day)	27
	4.6 Respondent Sending Types Of Message	28
	4.7 Respondent Importance Of Social Media In Sending Message	29
	4.8 Respondent's Received Messages Or Document Through Social Media	30
	4.9 Respondent's Preference Of Managing Messages	31
	4.10 Respondents' Sending Messages Or Document Through Email	32
	4.11 Respondents' Sending Messages Or Documents Through Personal Messages On Facebook	33

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, social media has become an important and very popular tool for communication. Understanding factors that influence the adoption of use of social media services can assist marketers in selecting the social media to use and how to best structure their social media content. This research examined factors impacting the adoption of use of various social media services — Facebook, E-mail, Whatsapp/Wechat/Telegram — among Keningau Vocational College staffs in different level management; Top management, Middle management and Low management. The findings included the positive relationship between demographic profile, usefulness and safe.